CH \$65.00 2570

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM670868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIXTH STREET SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.	FORMERLY TPG Specialty Lending, Inc.	08/27/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

TECEIVING PARTITION	
Name:	RESMAN HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	2901 Dallas Pkwy.
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75093
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	RESMAN, LLC
Street Address:	2901 Dallas Pkwy.
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75093
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	BUDGETRAC LLC
Street Address:	2901 Dallas Pkwy.
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75093
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	BUDGETRAC SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	2901 Dallas Pkwy.
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75093
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
00000004	TRADEMARK

900639921 REEL: 007406 FRAME: 0508

Name:	RESMAN INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC		
Street Address:	2901 Dallas Pkwy.		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Plano		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75093		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2570008	RESMAN	
Registration Number:	5627219	LOVE YOUR SOFTWARE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122305199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-318-6518

Email: terrenceboyle@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Terrence G. Boyle
Address Line 1: c/o Paul Hastings LLP
Address Line 2: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90381.00037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrence G. Boyle
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Terrence G. Boyle
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Security Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007406 FRAME: 0509

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of August 27, 2021 ("Effective Date"), by SIXTH STREET SPECIALTY LENDING, INC. (f/k/a TPG Specialty Lending, Inc.), as Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of RESMAN, LLC, RESMAN HOLDINGS, LLC, BUDGETRAC LLC, BUDGETRAC SYSTEMS, LLC AND RESMAN INSURANCE AGENCY (each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Financing Agreement (defined below) (or if not defined therein, the Security Agreement (defined below)).

WHEREAS, reference is made to: certain Financing Agreement, dated as of October 3, 2019 (as amended by that certain Waiver and First Amendment to Financing Agreement and Security Agreement, dated as of May 5, 2020, that certain Second Amendment to Financing Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2020, that certain Third Amendment to Financing Agreement, dated as of December 29, 2020, that Consent and Fourth Amendment to Financing Agreement, dated as of June 14, 2021, and as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Financing Agreement"), by and among Resman, LLC, as borrower, Resman Holdings, LLC, as holdings, the Lenders from time to time party thereto, Sixth Street Specialty Lending, Inc. (f/k/a TPG Specialty Lending, Inc.), as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent, and Sole Lead Arranger, and (b) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 3, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors (as defined in the Security Agreement) and Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of October 3, 2019, by and between the Grantors and Collateral Agent, (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 3, 2019, at Reel 6763, Frame 0208, the Grantors granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent now desires to release its security interest in the Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Collateral granted pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, and reassigns to the Grantors all right, title, and interest of Collateral Agent in the Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at the Grantors' expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Collateral contemplated hereby.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007406 FRAME: 0510 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

SIXTH STREET SPECIALTY LENDING,

INC., (f/k/a TPG Specialty Lending, Inc.) as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Robert (Bo) Stanley

Title: President

REEL: 007406 FRAME: 0511

SCHEDULE 1

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Grantor	Trademark	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
ResMan, LLC	RESMAN	July 30, 2001	2570008	May 14, 2002
RESMAN HOLDINGS, LLC				
BUDGETRAC LLC				
BUDGETRAC SYSTEMS, LLC				
RESMAN INSURANCE AGENCY,				
LLC				
ResMan, LLC	LOVE YOUR	April 26, 2018	5627219	December 11,
RESMAN HOLDINGS, LLC	SOFTWARE			2018
BUDGETRAC LLC				
BUDGETRAC SYSTEMS, LLC				
RESMAN INSURANCE AGENCY,				
LLC				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007406 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 08/27/2021